

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The Sentencing to Service Program is a unique model project providing an innovative and productive sentencing alternative for the courts; and

WHEREAS: The Sentencing to Service Program benefits the community by reducing jail crowding and limiting the use of costly incarceration; and

WHEREAS: Minnesota citizens benefit from the Sentencing to Service Program with the improvement of public parks and rivers; and

WHEREAS: Offenders are given productive work as a positive way to repay society for their

WHEREAS: The Sentencing to Service Program is an outstanding example of a cooperative effort among State agencies and units of local government; and

WHEREAS: The Sentencing to Service Program has been honored as an outstanding Strive Towards Excellence in Performance (STEP) program as the winner of the Governor's Award of Excellence in State Government Management;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the second day of March, 1989 to be

MINNESOTA SENTENCING TO SERVICE DAY

in Minnesota.



SECRETARY OF STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-eighth day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

.

+38963

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

MAR 28 1989

Jean anderson Shows